

Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

ISO-9001:2015 Certified



Tal.Walwa, Dist.Sangli. Ph.(02342) 241101

HSC Code - 22-11-027
 SSC Code - 22-11-084
 UDISE NO- 27350909729

Outward No.

Date: 20 1 2014

To,

The Principal,

Hon Shri Annasaheb Dange Ayurved Medical College, Post Graduate and Research Centre, Ashta, Sangli

Subject: Regarding the Memorandum of Understanding for Medical facility to students and participation in Extension and Outreach activities.

Dear Sir,

We, Hon Shri Annasaheb Dange Public School, Ashta, Sangli wish to do the Memorandum of Understanding with your institution for following purpose.

- 1) To provide Medical facility to the students from Hon Shri Annasaheb Dange Public School, Ashta, Sangli
- 2) To conduct lectures and workshop on Yoga
- 3) Participation in Extension and Outreach activities conducted in our premises which will be helpful for the student welfare of both institutions.

Hoping for your continuous coordination,

Thanking you

With regards,



Annasaheb Dange Public School & Junior College, ASHTA.





Sant Dnyaneshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

Hon. Shri. Annasaheb Dange Ayurved Medical College

A/p : Ashta, Tal. : Walwa, Dist : Sangli – 416 301 Phone : 02342-241103/241108, Fax – 02342-241110

Website: www.adamcashta.com

E-mail: ashta.adamc@gmail.com

Memorandum of Understanding Of

Hon. Shri Annasaheb Dange Ayurved Medical College, Post Graduate and Research Center, Ashta, Sangli (Partner 1)

And

Hon Shri Annasaheb Dange Public School, Ashta, Sangli.(Partner 2)

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is in between the terms & understanding of the Hon. Shri Annasaheb Dange Ayurved medical College, Post Graduate and Research Center, Ashta and Hon Shri Annasaheb Dange Public School, Ashta, Sangli to provide Medical facility and participation in Extension and Outreach activities.

Background:-

We, ADAMC, Ashta as running Post Graduate research center affiliated to MUHS and continuous research work is in process.

Purpose:-

The prime purpose of our institute is to expand area of Ayurvedic medicine through updated education, healthcare and research activity for well being of the society. This MOU will be helpful for participation in Extension and Outreach activities and give Medical facility.

Funding:-

This MOU is not a committed of any type of fund.

Tal.Walwa, Dist.Sangli.

Duration:-

This MOU is at will and may be modify by the mutual consent of authorized officials from ADAMC, Ashta and Hon Shri Annasaheb Dange Public School, Ashta, Sangli. This shall become effective after signature by the authorized officials from both partners and will remain in effect until modified or terminated by one of the partners by mutual consent.

In the absence of mutual agreement by the authorized officials from ADAMC, Ashta and Hon Shri Annasaheb Dange Public School, Ashta, Sangli. This MOU shall end on.

Terms and Conditions:

The above goal will be accomplished by undertaking the following activity All the Hospital facility and Ayurvedic therapy facility will be provided to all Public School students.

The Public School students and ADAMC students will jointly will participate in Extension and Outreach activities.

Reporting:-

Ill health Students from Hon Shri Annasaheb Dange Public School, Ashta will be send with authority letter to Hon. Shri Annasaheb Dange Ayurved medical College, Post Graduate and Research Center, Ashta.

Contact Information:-

- 1. Partner 1:
- Partner name:- Hon. Shri Annasaheb Dange Ayurved medical College, Post Graduate and Research Center, Ashta.
- Partner Representative: Dr. Pramod A. Budruk.(Principal)
- Position:- Principal
- Address:- At/Po Ashta, Tal- Walwa, Dist- Sangli.

Tel no.:- 02342 -241108/241103.

Fax no.:- 02342-241110

Email ID:-ashta.adamc@rediffmail.com

2. Partner 2:

- Partner name:- Hon Shri Annasaheb Dange Public School, Ashta.
- Partner Representative: Mr Subhash Bhimarao Patil
- Position:- Principal
- Address:- A/p- Ashta Tal-walwa, Dist- Sangli 416301
 - o Tel no.:- (02342) 241104
 - o Fax no.:-
 - o Email ID:- adpsjc4999@gmail.com

1] (Partner Signature)

Date:-

Principal, ADAMC, Ashta.

BAMS
Tal.Walwa,
Dist.Sangli.
416 301

UON2 PINS

Shid. Annasaheb Dange Ayerved Medica: College, Ashte, Tal Walwa, Dist Sangli

(Partner Signature)

Date:-

Hon Shri Annasaheb Dange Public School, Ashta.

PRINCIPAL
Annasaheb Dange Public School
& Junior College, ASHTA.